FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab Seitings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Novatel Wireless, Inc.  Individual(s)	Name: Sanmina-SCI Corporation  Internal Address: Street Address: 2700 North First Street  City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134  Individual(s) citizenship	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76219167; 76220816; 76236619; 76208493; 76016964; 75742650 attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Nancy Bouch, Senior Legal Assistant Internal Address: 1117-2B Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165.00  □ Enclosed  ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	8. Deposit account number:  23-2415 (Ref.#6069.538)	
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document.  Nancy Bouch  Machine Description:	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  y Bmc January 29, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	// Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0206

102

Y: NOVATEL WIRELESS INC;

858 812 3414;

JAN-28-02 6:18PM;

PAGE 2

## GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

## TRADEMARKS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of January 12, 2002, is executed by Novatel Wireless, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), in favor of Sanmina-SCI Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party").

- A. Debtor has entered into a Security Agreement dated January 12, 2002 (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of Secured Party.
- B. Debtor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks, more particularly described on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto as part hereof, which trademarks are registered or subject to an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>").
- C. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Debtor has granted to Secured Party a security interest in all right, title and interest of Debtor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the customer lists and records related to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor does hereby further grant to Secured Party a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Debter does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set furth herein.

Secured Party's address is:

Sanmina-SCI Corporation 2700 North First Street San Jose, CA 95134

C:\TEMP\Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0207 Y: NOVATEL WIRELESS INC;

11:23

858 812 3414;

JAN-28-02 6:19PM;

PAGE 3/9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this instrument to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

Novatel Wireless, Inc.

Name: Melvin L. Flowers

litle: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On January 25, 2002 before me, Janet L. Wolfe, personally appeared Melvin L. Flowers, Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Novatel Wireless, Inc., a Delaware corporation, who acknowledged that he/she did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and official.

Signature (Seal)

My commission expires <u>Sept. 27, 2002</u>

JANET L. WOLFE
Corventssion # 1 197025
Notary Public - Castronia
Ventura County
My Corren. Expires Sep 27, 2002

/: NOVATEL WIRELESS INC;

858 812 3414; JAN-28-02 6:19PM;

PAGE 4/9

## SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.
NWIDIRECT	March 2, 2001	76219167
NWIDIRECT.COM	March 6, 2001	76220816
Expedite	March 30, 2001	76236619
Novatel Wireless	February 8, 2001	76208493
Lancer	April 3, 2000	76016964
Merlin	July 1, 1999	75742650

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

C:\TEMP\Litent of Security Interest - Trademarks.DOC

**RECORDED: 01/29/2002** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0209**